
Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>

Fwd: Celebration of Bharatiya Bhasha Utsav-2023-reg.
GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in> Wed, Sep 27, 2023 at 11:42 AM
To: "Dr. M. K. Satyarthi" <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, NSS GGSIPU <priyankabhutani9@gmail.com>, Priyanka Bhutani
<priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Gaurav Talan" <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Ravinder Kumar" <ravinder@ipu.ac.in>, Deepak
Garg <deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita <vinita@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta" <rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, Dr Sachin Bharti
<drsachin@ipu.ac.in>, shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com, "Dr. Neetu Rani" <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>, dr naresh k vats
<drnvats@gmail.com>, Sayan Chatterjee <sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Akhil Das <akhildass@ipu.ac.in>, Ashish Joshi
<ashish.j@ipu.ac.in>, subhash nimanpure <snimanpure@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nanki Nath" <nankinath@ipu.ac.in>, NSS
ADGITM <nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar <director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, vikas.v001@gmail.com, "Ms. Dr. Saloni
Goel PO AIE" <nssaie2020@gmail.com>, dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in, "Director Rehab ." <directorrehab@tecnia.in>,
Anupama Gupta <anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, nss@bcip.ac.in, "Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS" <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS
Cell BCIPS <nssbcips@gmail.com>, "Dr. Arunima Mishra" <arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>, dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com,
shalinisharmamishra@bpitindia.com, Pooja Mudgil <engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>, mugdha sharma
<mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, coedelhi@bharatividyapeeth.edu, dharmender.saini@bharatividyapeeth.edu, "Dr. Anil
kumar" <anilcollegemail@gmail.com>, bvcoend.nss@bharatividyapeeth.edu, NSS BLMCE <nssblmce@gmail.com>,
nssunit@cpj.edu.in, "prof. Dr. J. P. MOHLA CPJCHS" <mohlajp@cpj.edu.in>, NSS CBPACS <nsscbpacs@gmail.com>,
Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>, dirdmails@gmail.com, brijeshsaini@gmail.com, deepakjims@rediffmail.com, DME NSS
Cell <nss@dme.ac.in>, NSS DSPSR <nss_po@dspsr.in>, Director DSPSR <director@dspsr.in>, Tanya Gupta
<hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss dtc <nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC
<director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, "Ms. Renu PO FIMT" <fimtnss@gmail.com>, NSS Gibs
<nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Director <director@gnitipu.in>, "Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE" <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, GTBIT NSS
<nssgtbit@gmail.com>, hmritmdirector@gmail.com, IITM <director@iitmipu.ac.in>, nss@iitmipu.ac.in, PRIYANKA INDORIA
<drpriyankaindoria@gmail.com>, IITM-JP <director@iitmjp.ac.in>, drpriyankamurria.iitmdelhi@gmail.com, Preksha Dassani
<preksha9125@gmail.com>, nityakhurana86@gmail.com, neeti1906@gmail.com, "Ms. Nahid Raees IVS"
<nahidraees719@gmail.com>, "NSS JIMS,KALKAJI" <nss.kj@jagannath.org>, "Dr. Manjula Shastri"
<hodbcom.kj@jagannath.org>, nss cell <nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, ankur.tayal@jimsindia.org, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK
Khan <hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, "Dr. Ravinder Nath Ji JIMSMETC" <ravinderece.gn@jagannath.org>, NSS KHIEAT
<nsskiheat@gmail.com>, NSS KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, "Prof. Bhavna Agarwal" <director@kccilhe.edu.in>,
"Dr.Sunita Singhal" <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, events@kccilhe.edu.in, "Dr. K. K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya) LLDIMS"
<director.ldims@gmail.com>, nss@lldims.org.in, nss@maims.ac.in, mait@mait.ac.in, "Dr. Karunapati Tripathi"
<karunapati@gmail.com>, Savita Ahlawat <savita.ahlawat@msit.in>, "Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI" <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>,
"Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI" <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, "Ms. Deepshikha Kalra MERI" <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, "Dr.
Shubham Agarwal NDIM" <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>, shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in, NSS Cell RDIAS
<nsscell@rdias.ac.in>, RDIAS RDIAS <admin@rdias.ac.in>, NSS IPU SGTBIMIT <nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sonu
Godara Asst.Prof.GGSIPU Delhi" <godaraseenu@gmail.com>, Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, Nss
Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in>, vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com, nss tiips <nsstiips@gmail.com>, "Prof. Barkha Bahl TIPS Director"
<tips@tips.edu.in>, Aparna Chaturvedi <chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, "Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS"
<deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>, Isha Setia <ishasetia94@gmail.com>, Sagrika Uppal <sagrika7.uppal@gmail.com>, Renu
Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>, alpna@vips.edu, Sunil Mishra <sunil.mishra@vips.edu>
Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Rajesh Kumar" <rajeshkumar@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Durgesh Dr. Durgesh Tripathi"
<drdurgeshtripathi@ipu.ac.in>

Dear All,

Please find enclosed and act accordingly.

----

With Warm Regards,
Prof. Varun Joshi
NSS Program Coordinator,
Professor, USEM
A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus
Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
Contact Details:
011-25302369 (Direct Landline)



9971122817 (M)

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Anurag Jain <anurag@ipu.ac.in>
Date: Wed, Sep 27, 2023 at 10:52 AM
Subject: Fwd: Celebration of Bharatiya Bhasha Utsav-2023-reg.
To: Director Student Welfare <dsw@ipu.ac.in>, GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>, University School of Education,
GGS IP University, Delhi <dean.use@ipu.ac.in>

Prof. Anurag Jain
Professor.
Coordinator ( AICTE Coordination Team)
University School of ICT
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Sector-16 C, Dwarka
Delhi-110078.
mob- 9871739730

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Registrar, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi <registrar@ipu.ac.in>
Date: Tue, Sep 26, 2023 at 2:51 PM
Subject: Fwd: Celebration of Bharatiya Bhasha Utsav-2023-reg.
To: University School of Information & Communication Technology, GGS IP University, Delhi <dean.usict@ipu.ac.in>,
Anurag Jain <anurag@ipu.ac.in>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: All India Council for Technical Education(no-reply) <admin@aicte-india.org>
Date: Tue, Sep 26, 2023 at 2:50 PM
Subject: Celebration of Bharatiya Bhasha Utsav-2023-reg.
To: <registrar@ipu.ac.in>

Dr. Mamta R. Agarwal,
Advisor-I, P&AP
Email- advpnap@aicte-india.org
F. No. 5-AICTE/P&AP/Misc/2023-24                           Dated: 25.09.2023

                                                             CIRCULAR
To
All Vice Chancellors of Technical Universities and
All Directors/ Principals of AICTE Approved Institutions,

Subject: Celebration of Bharatiya Bhasha Utsav-2023-reg.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please refer to the enclosed D.O. letter No. 8-35/2023-L.II dated 12-09.2023 from Secretary, Dept. of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education on the above subject. 

It has been decided to observe 11th December, the birthday of poet and freedom fighter Subramania Bharathi as
Bharatiya Bhasha Diwas every year, marked with Bharatiya Bhasha Utsav leading to the day. This will be an occasion to
celebrate the diversity of Indian languages and encourage building of deeper connects in the hearts and minds of our
youth.
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This year the celebrations will span over 75 days, starting on 28th September

2023 and culminating on 11th December 2023, with the involvement of students, teachers, other staff from schools, higher
education and skilling institutions across the country including blocks, and districts. An indicative list of activities could
include: 

   a) Exhibitions about Bhartiya Bhashas, with information about letter, scripts, history of language, common words, key
historical figures, famous literature, etc. and the historical, cultural and spiritual unity of all Bhartiya Bhashas. 

   b) Bhasha Stalls - on the language of the region and at least one stall for languages of some other region, Books and
Literature in different languages and Language Games. 

   c) Tech Zone - Tech-savvy amenities showing different tools and software that students may use to learn languages, do
machine translation, etc. and downloading and teaching few simple tools. 

   d) Competitions - Language Quiz, Speech/Debate/Extempore in different languages, Poetry recitation & essay writing
competition in various languages. 

   e) Cultural programs and food corner - Creative performances depicting Lok-Parampara and folk-art forms, Open
mic/stage sessions, Street plays & dramas, Food corner having cuisines representing our rich and healthy culinary habits.

   f) Any other innovative programme

Higher Educational Institutions can organize launch programmes on 28th September. Local Celebrities and dignitaries, for
example scientists from ISRO can be invited to participate in the programmes.

Further, it is also desired that the organizers of the Utsav should ensure that wide media coverage is given to the Utsav
through print, electronic, social media so that the joy of celebrating Bharatiya Bhasha can be shared with people across
the country.

In this regard, all AICTE approved Institution/Universities are requested to make all efforts to celebrate Bharatiya Bhasha
Utsav from 28.09.2023 to 11.12.2023 with great vigour and make the event a grand success.

We deeply appreciate your time and engagement.

PFA:-https://drive.google.com/file/d/1SL3yEgpQlmxrWGdp0KivMN12wMfqn5ye/view?usp=sharing 

Regards

(Dr. Mamta Rani Agarwal)
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